This instrument was prepared by: John L. Hartman, III P. O. Box 846 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

08/04/2013

Send Tax Notice To:
Yatin Patel
Sonal Yatin Patel
6213 Black Creek Loop N.
Birmingham, AL 35244

CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED – Jointly for Life with Remainder to Survivor

STATE OF ALABAMA	20091002000374470 1/2 \$61.00
COUNTY OF	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/02/2009 09:57:17 AM FILED/CERT
That in consideration of Two Hundred Thirty and No/100	Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ten (\$ 233,810.00) Dollar
to the undersigned grantor, SIGNATURE TRA- referred to as GRANTOR) in hand paid by the gra- said GRANTOR does by these pre-	ACE, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, (herein intees herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the esents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto e, Sonal Yatin Patel
(herein referred to as Grantees), for and during the	eir joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the ry contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following County, Alabama, to-wit:
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LE	GAL DESCRIPTION.
\$187,048.00 of said purchase price a mortgage loan closed simultaneous	
either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee together with every contingent remainder and righ and assigns, covenant with said Grantees, their he premises, that they are free from all encumbrance aforesaid, and that it will and its successors and as their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the	grantees, for and during their joint lives and upon the death of simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever to freversion. And said Grantor does for itself, its successor irs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said ces, that it has a good right to sell and convey the same assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees the lawful claims of all persons. ANTOR, by NSH CORP., by its Authorized Representative
who is authorized to execute this conveyance, leading to the sequence of the s	
	SIGNATURE TRACE, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company
Deed Tax : \$47.00	By: NSH CORP., Member
	By: Mulliment Authorized Representative
STATE OF ALABAMA) JEFFERSON COUNTY)	
James H. Belcher , whose corporation, as Member of SIGNATURE TRACE, foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, a	and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that name as Authorized Representative of NSH CORP., at LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, is signed to the acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed or and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and
Given under my hand and official sea 20_09	al this <u>30th</u> day of <u>September</u>
My Commission Expires:	1242:

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 269, according to the Final Record Plat of Creekside Phase 2 – Part B, as recorded in Map Book 39, Page 58 A & B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO: (1) Current taxes; (2) Easement(s), building line(s) and restriction(s) as shown on recorded map; (3) Title to all minerals within and underlying the premises, together with all mining rights and other rights, privileges and immunities relating thereof, including release of damages; (4) Restrictions appearing of record in Real 708, Page 531; Real 873, Page 269; Real 873, Page 279 and Inst. No. 2009-23136.

20091002000374470 2/2 \$61.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

10/02/2009 09:57:17 AM FILED/CERT